### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7813182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507736962

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIERRA WIRELESS SERVICES AMERICA HOLDINGS INC.	12/21/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIERRA WIRELESS AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	200 FLYNN ROAD		
City:	CAMARILLO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93012		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7734020

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023704750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNA MCCALL

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, SUITE 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1906282
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEANNE HONIG
SIGNATURE:	/Leanne Honig/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=#96564535v3 - (Patent Cover Sheet (Numerex Corp. Merger))#page2.tif source=#96564535v3 - (Patent Cover Sheet (Numerex Corp. Merger))#page3.tif source=#96564535v3 - (Patent Cover Sheet (Numerex Corp. Merger))#page4.tif

PATENT 507766055 REEL: 062797 FRAME: 0819

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GENX MOBILE INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SIERRA WIRELESS AMERICA INVESTMENTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SIERRA WIRELESS SERVICES AMERICA HOLDINGS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIERRA WIRELESS AMERICA, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "SIERRA WIRELESS AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2020, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 202203202

Date: 01-04-21

3541768 8100M SR# 20210004167

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 062797 FRAME: 0820

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

## GENX MOBILE INCORPORATED, SIERRA WIRELESS AMERICA INVESTMENTS, INC.

AND

### SIERRA WIRELESS SERVICES AMERICA HOLDINGS INC.

### INTO

### SIERRA WIRELESS AMERICA, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Sierra Wireless America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following:

- 1. The Corporation is a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of stock of GenX Mobile Incorporated, Sierra Wireless America Investments, Inc. and Sierra Wireless Services America Holdings Inc., each of which is also a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On December 1, 2020, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolution to merge each of GenX Mobile Incorporated, Sierra Wireless America Investments, Inc. and Sierra Wireless Services America Holdings Inc. into the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that GenX Mobile Incorporated, Sierra Wireless America Investments, Inc. and Sierra Wireless Services America Holdings Inc., respectively, be merged into this Corporation in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law."

- **4.** The Corporation shall be surviving corporation.
- 5. The merger is to become effective at 5:10pm (Eastern Time) on December 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the 21<sup>st</sup> day of December 2020.

SIERRA WIRELESS AMERICA, INC.

By: /s/ James Ryan

Name: James Ryan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 12/21/2020
FILED 12:40 PM 12/21/2020
SR 20208714109 - File Number 3541768

PATENT REEL: 062797 FRAME: 0821

Recorded Owner	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No./ Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Numerex Corp.	Two-way Voice and Voice over IP receivers for Alarm Systems	11/348,291	6- Feb- 06	US 7734020	8- Jun- 2010	Issued

**RECORDED: 02/07/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 062797 FRAME: 0822